AK

AL

AR

AZ

CA

co

City

Anchorage
Fairbanks

Juneau

Birmingham

Conway

Tempe

Tucson

Los Angeles

San Francisco

Huntington Beach

Los Angeles
Sacramento
San Diego

San Jose
Fresno

San Mateo

San Bernardino
Redding
Rohnert Park

Eureka

Denver
Denver

Pueblo

Station

KAKM
KUAC

KTOO

APT

AETN

Eight

KUAT

KCET
KQED
KOCE
KLCS
KVIE
KPBS
KTEH
KVPT
KCSM
KVCR
KIXE
KRCB

KEET

KRMA — Rocky Mtn
KBDI

KTSC — Rocky Mtn

Ch.

26

28

50

58

15

54

18

60

24

22

13

12

Time

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

6:30am

6:00am

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
11:30am
5:30am
N/A
N/A

6:00am

N/A
6:30am

4:30am



CcT

DC

FL

GA

HI

Grand Junction

Hartford

Washington

Pensacola
Miami

Tampa
Orlando
Miami

Tampa
Jacksonville

Ft. Myers
Gainesville
West Palm Beach
Daytona Beach
Tallahassee

Cocoa

Atlanta
Atlanta

Atlanta

Honolulu

Johnston

Boise

Moline

Macomb

KRMJ

CPTV

WHUT-Howard Univ.

WSRE
WPBT
WEDU
WMFE
WLRN
WUSF
WICT
WGCU
WUFT
WXEL
WCEU
WEFSU

WBCC

GPA
WPBA

GPB

PBS Hawaii

IPTV

KAID

WQPT

WMEC

24

32

23

24

17

16

30

42

15

11

68

30

10

11

24

14

N/A

N/A

10:00am

6:30am
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
7:00am
N/A
6:00am
6:00am
N/A
10:00am
N/A

6:30am

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

6:00am

6:00am

N/A

6:30am



KS

KY

KY

LA

MA

Chicago
Chicago
Urbana
Peoria
Carbondale
Springfield
Charleston

Quincy

Merrillville
Evansville
Vincennes
Indianapolis
Ft. Wayne
Elkhart
Bloomington
Muncie

Bloomington

Topeka
Wichita

Bunker Hill

Lexington

Bowling Green

Baton Rouge
New Orleans

Metairie

Springfield

WTTW
WYCC
WILL
WTVP
WSIU
WSEC
WEIU

WQEC

Lakeshore
WNIN
WVUT
WEFYI
PBS39
WNIT
WTIU
WIPB

WTIU

KTWU
KPTS

KOOD-Smoky Hills

KET

WKYU

LPB
WYES

WLAE

WGBY

11

20

12

47

14

51

14

56

22

20

39

34

30

49

30

11

46

24

27

12

WLAE

57

N/A

2:00pm
5:30am
2:00pm
N/A

6:30am
5:30am

6:30am

N/A
N/A
N/A
5:30am
6:30am
6:00am
6:00am
6:00am

2:00pm

6:00am
N/A

6:30am

6:30am

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A



MD

ME

mi

MN

MO

MS

MmMT

NC

ND

Boston

Owings Mills

Lewiston

Wixom

Grand Rapids
Flint

East Lansing
University Center

Marquette

Austin
Appleton
St. Paul
Duluth

Bemidji

St. Louis
Kansas City
Springfield

Warrensburg

Jackson

Bozeman

Research Triangle Park

Charlotte

Fargo

WGBH

MPT

MPBN

WTVS
WGVU
Michigan TV
WKAR
wWDCQ

WNMU

KSMQ
Pioneer
TPT
WDSE

KAWE

KETC
KCPT
KOzZK

KMOS

MPB

KUSM

UNC-TV

WTVI

Prairie

67

10

56

35

28

23

19

13

15

10

19

21

29

42

13

N/A

N/A

6:30am

N/A
5:30am
N/A

N/A
12:00pm

7:30am

6:30am
5:00am
N/A

6:30am

12:00pm

N/A
N/A
6:00am

N/A

N/A

10:30am

N/A

N/A

N/A



NE

NH

NJ

NM

NV

NY

OH

Lincoln

Durham

Trenton

Albuquerque
Las Cruces

Portales

Reno
Las Vegas

Las Vegas

New York
Plainview
Plainview
Troy
Plattsburgh
Rochester
Buffalo
Syracuse
Syracuse
Binghamton

Watertown

Dayton
Bowling Green
Columbus
Athens

Kent

NET1

NHPTV

NJN

KNME
KRWG

KENW

KNPB
Vegas PBS

Vegas PBS

WNET

WLIW

WLIW

WMHT
Mountain Lake
WXXI

WNED

WCNY

WCNY

WSKG

WPBS

ThinkTV
WBGU
WOSsu
WOuUB

WNEO

12

11

50

22

10

10

13

21

21

17

57

21

21

24

24

46

16

16

27

34

20

45

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
6:30am

N/A

N/A
8:00am

5:00am

N/A
5:45am
6:45am
6:30am
N/A
N/A
6:30am
3:00pm
7:00am
N/A

6:30am

N/A
N/A
N/A
6:00am

N/A



OK

OR

PA

RI

SC

SD

TN

LD,

Toledo
Cleveland

Cincinnati

Oklahoma City

Medford

Portland

Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Bethlehem
Pittston
University Park
Erie

Harrisburg

Providence

Columbia

Vermillion

Chattanooga
Nashville
Knoxville
Cookeville
Memphis

Martin

Dallas

El Paso

WGTE
WVIZ

CET

OETA

SOPTV

OPB

WHYY
WQED
WLVT
WVIA
WPSU
WQLN

WITF

Rhode Island PBS

ETV

SDPB

WTCI

WNPT-Nashville Public TV
ETPTV

WCTE

WKNO

wuT

KERA

KCOS

30

25

48

11

10

12

13

39

44

54

33

36

35

45

22

10

11

13

13

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
5:00am
N/A
6:00am

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
5:30am
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

6:00am



uTt

VA

WA

Amarillo
Houston

San Antonio
Austin
Harlingen
Lubbock
Corpus Christi
Killeen

Waco
Midland

College Station

Provo
Salt Lake City

Provo

Arlington
Roanoke
Harrisonburg
Norfolk
Richmond

Charlottesville

Colchester

Spokane
Pullman
Yakima

Richland

Seattle

KACV
KUHT
KLRN
KLRU
KMBH
KTXT
KEDT
KNCT
KWBU
Basin PBS

KAMU

KBYU
KUED

KBYU

WETA
WBRA — Blue Ridge
WVPT
WHRO
WCVE

WHTIJ

VPT

KSPS
KWSU
KYVE
KTNW

KCTS

18

60

16

46

34

36

15

11

11

26

15

51

15

23

23

33

10

47

31

N/A

N/A

6:00am
6:30am
7:30am
6:00am
6:30am
1:00pm
6:00am
N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A
6:30am
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
6:00am
N/A
6:30am

N/A



Wi

wv

wy

Tacoma

Madison

Milwaukee

Charleston

Riverton

KBTC

WPT

MPTV

WVPBS

Wyoming PBS

28

28

10

33

N/A

N/A

1:30pm

6:30m

8:30am



